## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karen Moxon	09/12/2007
Andrew Khair	08/29/2007
Michael Darling	06/21/2007
Ebraheem Sultan	06/06/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Drexel University	
Street Address:	3141 Chestnut Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753256

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: dmbrown@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise et al.
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2027/20156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas M. Tinari, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 8** 

PATENT REEL: 020249 FRAME: 0272

500420644

source=D2027 20156 asnmt#page1.tif source=D2027 20156 asnmt#page2.tif source=D2027 20156 asnmt#page3.tif source=D2027 20156 asnmt#page4.tif source=D2027 20156 asnmt#page5.tif source=D2027 20156 asnmt#page6.tif source=D2027 20156 asnmt#page7.tif source=D2027 20156 asnmt#page8.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

WHEREAS, I, KAREN MOXON, residing at 131 HARVARD AVENUE, COLLINGSWOOD, NEW JERSEY 08108, together with ANDREW KHAIR, residing at 413 PINE TAVERN ROAD, MONROEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08343, MICHAEL DARLING, residing at 358 JENCOHALLO AVENUE, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08619, and EBRAHEEM SULTAN, residing at COLLEGE OF TECH. STUDIES, DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING, P.O. BOX 42325, SHUWAIKH 70654, KUWAIT, hereafter referred to as INVENTORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in WIRELESS CONTROLLED NEUROMODULATION SYSTEM and have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 24, 2007, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/753,256 based thereon;

WHEREAS, We, KAREN MOXON, ANDREW KHAIR, MICHAEL DARLING and EBRAHEEM SULTAN are associated with DREXEL UNIVERSITY as employees of DREXEL UNIVERSITY;

WHEREAS, DREXEL UNIVERSITY, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an office and place of business at 3141 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by INVENTORS during the course of their association with DREXEL UNIVERSITY, aforesaid and for one year thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all

1

Attorney Docket No. D2027/20156

utility patent applications and Letters Patents which have been granted or may be granted

on said invention or any part thereof in the United States and all countries foreign thereto,

and in and to any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and all other

applications for Letters Patent, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have

been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries foreign thereto on said

invention and any international priority rights associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

**INVENTORS** by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said

**DREXEL UNIVERSITY** the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United

States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, and in and

to said application, and in and to any and all utility patent applications and Letters Patents

which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof in the

United States and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal and all other applications for Letters Patent, and in and to

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States

and all countries foreign thereto on said invention and any international priority rights

associated therewith;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said DREXEL UNIVERSITY and its

legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters

Patent, or any of them, have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by INVENTORS had no sale and assignment of said interest been

made; and INVENTORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

2

PATENT

REEL: 020249 FRAME: 0275

Attorney Docket No. D2027/20156

and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon the said

application above referred to, or any of them or upon said invention or any part thereof,

to DREXEL UNIVERSITY, and INVENTORS hereby agree for themselves, their

heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further

legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other

application for Letters Patents that may be deemed necessary by DREXEL

UNIVERSITY, to fully secure to DREXEL UNIVERSITY, its interest as aforesaid in

and to said invention or any part thereof and in and to several Letters Patent or any of

them.

**INVENTORS** hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters

Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, INVENTORS agree to carry out in good faith the intent

and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute,

renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by

executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by

communicating to said Assignee all facts known to INVENTORS relating to said

inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said

Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent

protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all United States

applications for patents and all United States patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

**INVENTORS** do hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives,

and agree with DREXEL UNIVERSITY and its legal representatives, that

INVENTORS have granted no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement

3

PATENT

REEL: 020249 FRAME: 0276

INVENTORS to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in the said invention has not been encumbered, that INVENTORS then had good right and title in and to the invention and that INVENTORS have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by INVENTORS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, KAREN MOXON, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this / 2 day of Section , 2007.

KAREN MOXON

STATE OF Pennsylvania: CITY OF Philadelphia: ss.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

JANETTE L. HAWKINS, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires May 3, 2010

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, ANDREW KHAIR, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 29th day of August, 2007.

ANDREW KHAIR

STATE OF NJ : CITY OF Monroeville : ss.

Before me personally appeared said ANDREW KHAIR and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29th day of August 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Shara D. Milligan

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, MICHAEL	DARLING, intending to be legally
bound, have hereunto affixed my hand as	and seal this $2/3^4$ day of
June, 2007.	
	Mul Du
	MICHAEL DARLING
STATE OF California CITY OF Los Angeles: ss. 569. a  Before me personally appeared said MICH	
the foregoing instrument to be his free act	and deed this day of
June 2007.	Commission & 1616219 Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires:

IN W	ITNESS	WHERE	OF, I, <b>EBR</b>	AHEEN	I SULTAN, having read the aforesaid
Assignment a	nd intend	ling to be	legally box	and there	by, have hereunto affixed my hand
and seal this		day of	JUN 0	6 2007	
	Day		MONTH	YEAR	
					EBRAHEEM SULTAN

# WITNESS CERTIFICATION

Before us personally appeared said **EBRAHEEM SULTAN**, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\frac{\text{day of}}{\text{DAY}} = \frac{\text{JUN 0 6}}{\text{MONTH YEAR}} = \frac{6 \text{ 2007}}{\text{YEAR}}$ 

Witness 1:

Witness 2:

Certificate of	f Acknowledgment of Execution of an Instrument
Kuwait State of Kuwait Embassy of the of Of America	United States
I, Jared S. C	Caplan , Vice Consul
and qualified, do  June 2007	ates of America at Kuwait, State of Kuwait duly commissioned hereby certify that on this 06 <sup>th</sup> day of, before me personally appeared, Ebraheem Sultan.
to me personally k whose name(x) sul being informed by acknowledged to n	known, and known to me to be the individual(s) described in, bscribed to, and who executed the annexed instrument, and me of the contents of said instrument he/she/they duly ne that he/she/they executed the same freely and voluntarily urposes therein mentioned.
(seal)	In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and the year last above written.
	JARED S. CAPLAN Vice Consul of Ingunited States of America

PATENT REEL: 020249 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 12/14/2007